

| FDR CR 19, 21, 27 | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------|--|------|--------------|-----------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|
| Bid Tabulation | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | 10% Bid Bond | Addendum 1,2 | 10% Bid Bond | Addendum 1,2 | 10% Bid Bond | Addendum 1,2 | 10% Bid Bond | Addendum 1,2 | |
| SCHEDULE OF PRICES CR#19 | | | | American Asphalt Paving Co. | | Barletta Materials & Constr. Inc. | | Pople Constr. Inc. | | Penny Supply Inc. | |
| Item No. | Description | Unit | Est Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost | Unit Cost | Total Cost | Unit Cost | Total Cost | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
| 01 / 0204 | Class 2 Excavation | CY | 1,000 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 88,000.00 | \$56.00 | \$56,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$41.00 | \$41,000.00 |
| 02 / 0344 | Full Depth Reclamation 12inch | SY | 15,500 | \$ 7.30 | \$ 113,150.00 | \$4.25 | \$65,875.00 | \$4.57 | \$70,835.00 | \$4.60 | \$71,300.00 |
| 03 / 0344 | Full Depth Reclamation 46lbs/sy | TON | 360 | \$ 131.00 | \$ 47,160.00 | \$159.00 | \$57,240.00 | \$134.20 | \$48,312.00 | \$135.00 | \$48,600.00 |
| 04 / 0350 | Shoulder Backup/Driveway Adjustment Subbase Penn DOT #2A | TON | 600 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 21,600.00 | \$37.50 | \$22,500.00 | \$26.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$24.00 | \$14,400.00 |
| 05 / 0350 | Ditch Lining/Shoulder Backup AASHTO#1 | TON | 1,000 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 38,000.00 | \$38.00 | \$38,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$41.00 | \$41,000.00 |
| 06 / 0411 | Warm Mix Asphalt, WMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 to <3 million ESAL's, 12.5mm Mix, 3" Depth on, SRL-L | TON | 2,450 | \$ 60.70 | \$ 148,715.00 | \$67.00 | \$164,150.00 | \$77.00 | \$188,650.00 | \$69.85 | \$171,132.50 |
| 07 / 0460 | Bituminous Tack Coat | SY | 14,500 | \$ 0.65 | \$ 9,425.00 | \$0.22 | \$3,190.00 | \$0.30 | \$4,350.00 | \$0.29 | \$4,205.00 |
| 08 / 0608 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 09 / 0686 | Construction Surveying, Type B Modified | LS | 1 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 10 / 0805 | Mulching | TON | 8 | \$ 1,025.00 | \$ 8,200.00 | \$750.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$415.00 | \$3,320.00 |
| 11 / 0901 | Maintenance and Protection of Traffic During Construction | LS | 1 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$8,300.00 | \$8,300.00 |
| 12 / 0962 | 4" Double Yellow, Waterborne Pavement Marking | LF | 6,000 | \$ 0.55 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$0.36 | \$2,160.00 | \$0.33 | \$1,980.00 | \$0.60 | \$3,600.00 |
| 13 / 0962 | 4" Double Yellow, Waterborne Pavement Marking | LF | 12,000 | \$ 0.27 | \$ 3,240.00 | \$0.18 | \$2,160.00 | \$0.17 | \$2,040.00 | \$0.30 | \$3,600.00 |
| 14 / 4601 | 5-foot 15" HDPE Pipe Extensions | LF | 30 | \$ 166.00 | \$ 4,980.00 | \$165.00 | \$4,950.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$160.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 15 / 0491 | Milling of Bituminous Paving Surface, Variable Depth, Tie-ins | SY | 600 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$9.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$6.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$8.50 | \$5,100.00 |
| | SUBTOTAL CR#19 | | | | \$ 515,870.00 | | \$464,625.00 | | \$425,567.00 | | \$445,357.50 |

| | | | | American Asphalt Paving Co. | | Barletta Materials & Constr. Inc. | | Popple Constr. Inc. | | Penny Supply Inc. | |
|-----------|--|------|---------|-----------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|
| | SCHEDULE OF PRICES CR#22 | Unit | Est Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost | Unit Cost | Total Cost | Unit Cost | Total Cost | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
| 01 / 0344 | Full Depth Reclamation 12inch | SY | 25,400 | \$ 7.23 | \$ 183,642.00 | \$4.25 | \$107,950.00 | \$4.57 | \$116,078.00 | \$4.60 | \$116,840.00 |
| 02 / 0344 | Full Depth Reclamation 46lbs/sy | TON | 600 | \$ 131.00 | \$ 78,600.00 | \$159.00 | \$95,400.00 | \$134.20 | \$80,520.00 | \$135.00 | \$81,000.00 |
| 03 / 0350 | Shoulder Backup/Driveway Adjustment Subbase Penn DOT #2A | TON | 800 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 27,200.00 | \$37.50 | \$30,000.00 | \$26.00 | \$20,800.00 | \$28.55 | \$22,840.00 |
| 04 / 0350 | Ditch Lining/Shoulder Backup AASHTO#1 | TON | 400 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$38.00 | \$15,200.00 | \$40.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 05 / 0411 | Warm Mix Asphalt, WMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 to <3 million ESAL's, 12.5mm Mix, 3" Depth on, SRL-L | TON | 4,000 | \$ 60.30 | \$ 241,200.00 | \$67.00 | \$268,000.00 | \$77.00 | \$308,000.00 | \$68.40 | \$273,600.00 |
| 06 / 0411 | Warm Mix Asphalt, WMA Wearing Course, Driveway Adjustment PG 64-22, 0.3 to <3 million ESAL's, 12.5mm or 9.5mm Mix, SRL-L | TON | 35 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 7,700.00 | \$150.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$130.00 | \$4,550.00 | \$68.40 | \$2,394.00 |
| 05 / 0460 | Bituminous Tack Coat | SY | 23,300 | \$ 0.65 | \$ 15,145.00 | \$0.22 | \$5,126.00 | \$0.30 | \$6,990.00 | \$0.33 | \$7,689.00 |
| 07 / 0608 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$7,900.00 | \$7,900.00 |
| 08 / 0686 | Construction Surveying, Type B Modified | LS | 1 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,950.00 | \$2,950.00 |
| 10 / 0901 | Maintenance and Protection of Traffic During Construction | LS | 1 | \$ 7,750.00 | \$ 7,750.00 | \$19,800.00 | \$19,800.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$5,200.00 |
| 11 / 0962 | 4" Double Yellow, Waterborne Pavement Marking | LF | 9,600 | \$ 0.55 | \$ 5,280.00 | \$0.36 | \$3,456.00 | \$0.33 | \$3,168.00 | \$0.60 | \$5,760.00 |
| 12 / 0962 | 4" White Edge line, Waterborne Pavement Marking | LF | 19,200 | \$ 0.27 | \$ 5,184.00 | \$0.18 | \$3,456.00 | \$0.17 | \$3,264.00 | \$0.30 | \$5,760.00 |
| 13 / 0491 | Milling of Bituminous Paving Surface, Variable Depth, Tie-ins | SY | 200 | \$ 18.25 | \$ 3,650.00 | \$18.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$12.15 | \$2,430.00 |
| | SUBTOTAL CR#22 | | | | \$ 600,751.00 | | \$574,238.00 | | \$586,070.00 | | \$550,363.00 |

| | | | | American Asphalt Paving Co. | | Barletta Materials & Constr. Inc. | | Poppo Constr. Inc. | | Pennsy Supply Inc. | |
|--------------------------|--|------|---------|-----------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|
| SCHEDULE OF PRICES CR#27 | | Unit | Est Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost | Unit Cost | Total Cost | Unit Cost | Total Cost | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
| 01 / 0204 | Class 2 Excavation | CY | 10 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$109.00 | \$1,090.00 | \$20.00 | \$200.00 | \$80.00 | \$800.00 |
| 02 / 0344 | Full Depth Reclamation 12inch | SY | 13,400 | \$ 7.65 | \$ 102,510.00 | \$4.25 | \$56,950.00 | \$4.57 | \$61,238.00 | \$4.60 | \$61,640.00 |
| 03 / 0344 | Full Depth Reclamation 62lbs/sy | TON | 415 | \$ 131.00 | \$ 54,365.00 | \$159.00 | \$65,985.00 | \$134.20 | \$55,693.00 | \$135.00 | \$56,025.00 |
| 04 / 0350 | Shoulder Backup/Driveway Adjustment Subbase Penn DOT #2A | TON | 700 | \$ 36.50 | \$ 25,550.00 | \$37.50 | \$26,250.00 | \$26.00 | \$18,200.00 | \$33.00 | \$23,100.00 |
| 05 / 0350 | Ditch Lining/Shoulder Backup AASHTO#1 | TON | 50 | \$ 48.25 | \$ 2,412.50 | \$38.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 06 / 0411 | Warm Mix Asphalt, WMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 to <3 million ESAL's, 12.5mm Mix, 3" Depth on, SRL-L | TON | 2,100 | \$ 61.00 | \$ 128,100.00 | \$67.00 | \$140,700.00 | \$77.00 | \$161,700.00 | \$68.20 | \$143,220.00 |
| 07 / 0411 | Warm Mix Asphalt, WMA Wearing Course, Driveway Adjustment PG 64-22, 0.3 to <3 million ESAL's, 12.5mm or 9.5mm Mix, SRL-L | TON | 25 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$130.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$68.20 | \$1,705.00 |
| 08 / 0460 | Bituminous Tack Coat | SY | 12,300 | \$ 0.65 | \$ 7,995.00 | \$0.22 | \$2,706.00 | \$0.30 | \$3,690.00 | \$0.32 | \$3,936.00 |
| 09 / 0608 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 10 / 0686 | Construction Surveying, Type B Modified | LS | 1 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 11 / 0805 | Mulching | TON | 1 | \$ 1,025.00 | \$ 1,025.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$550.00 | \$550.00 |
| 12 / 0901 | Maintenance and Protection of Traffic During Construction | LS | 1 | \$ 7,750.00 | \$ 7,750.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$5,200.00 |
| 13 / 0962 | 4" Double Yellow, Waterborne Pavement Marking | LF | 5,000 | \$ 0.55 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$0.36 | \$1,800.00 | \$0.33 | \$1,650.00 | \$0.60 | \$3,000.00 |
| 14 / 0962 | 4" Double Yellow, Waterborne Pavement Marking | LF | 10,000 | \$ 0.27 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$0.18 | \$1,800.00 | \$0.17 | \$1,700.00 | \$0.30 | \$3,000.00 |
| 15 / 0491 | Milling of Bituminous Paving Surface, Variable Depth, Tie-ins | SY | 600 | \$ 9.80 | \$ 5,880.00 | \$9.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$6.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$8.50 | \$5,100.00 |
| | SUBTOTAL CR#27 | | | | \$ 362,637.50 | | \$341,081.00 | | \$338,821.00 | | \$318,976.00 |
| | TOTAL | | | | \$ 1,479,258.50 | | \$1,379,944.00 | | \$1,350,458.00 | | \$1,314,696.50 |